MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2023-8-7

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2023-1-6, "APPOINTMENT OF MUNICIPAL POSITIONS/BOARDS/EMPLOYEES" TO ADD AND REVISE POSITIONS OF THE RECREATION COMMITTEE MEMBERS DUE TO VACANT POSITIONS

WHEREAS, three individuals were recommended to the Mayor of Mansfield Township as new members to the Mansfield Township Recreation Committee to fill vacant positions; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey that Resolutions 2023-1-6, which was adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee are hereby amended as follows:

1. The membership roster of the Mansfield Township Recreation Committee for the year 2023 be and is hereby amended to add the following members with the expiration dates of their appointments as follows:

Mansfield Township Recreation Committee:

Justin Parker Matt Collier Ismael Rivera

2. The balance of the Board Members, as previously approved, will remain as follows:

Mansfield Township Recreation Committee:

Colleen Herbert, Chairperson	term expiration 12-31-23
Daniel Berg –	term expiration 12-31-23
Blaze Pecenak –	term expiration 12-31-23
Amanda Firtek –	term expiration 12-31-23
Renee Stevenson –	term expiration 12-31-23
Kristin Mederos -	term expiration 12-31-23
Chris Romano-	term expiration 23-31-23

MOTION: SISZ SECOND: BOYD

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES: SISZ, BOYD, TALLON, MOJENA

NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: GOLENDA

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their Regular Meeting held on August 16, 2023 at 7:00 PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk